



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7801 of 2024

NEETA LAWANIYA and others **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and
another

Order Sheet

03.12.2024	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Aman Tamboli, P.L. for the State. He accepts notice on behalf of the State/respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that pursuant to erroneous seniority list, respondents have proceeded to promote the Lecturers to the post of Principal. Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Khetrapal, any promotion made by respondents shall be subject to final outcome of this petition. Mr. Tamboli prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter immediately after eight weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	