

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7801 of 2024****NEETA LAWANIYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

04/02/2025	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, P. L. for the State. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply on or before 17th of March, 2025. Thereafter, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply. List this case in week commencing 01st of April, 2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	