

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7126 of 2024****SATYADEV VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/7801/2024,WPS/140/2025,WPS/8240/2024****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	Mr. Gaurav Singhal, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiyan, Government Advocate for the Respondents/State. Learned counsel for the Respondents/State prays for and is granted further 02 weeks time to file reply. As prayed by the learned counsel for the Respondents/State, list this case in the week commencing 22.06.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	